South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:31:29 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0322 (Rat #0010, Act #0008 of 1999) General Bill, By Holland
Summary: Register of Deeds, Chesterfield County added to list; property

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 30-5-10, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE PERFORMANCE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS' DUTIES BY A CLERK OF COURT IN CERTAIN COUNTIES, SO AS
TO ADD CHESTERFIELD COUNTY TO THE LIST OF THOSE COUNTIES WHICH HAVE BOTH A REGISTER OF DEEDS
AND A CLERK OF COURT; AND TO AMEND SECTION 30-5-12, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE APPOINTMENT OF A
REGISTER OF DEEDS, SO AS TO ADD CHESTERFIELD COUNTY TO THE LIST OF COUNTIES IN WHICH THE
GOVERNING BODY APPOINTS THE REGISTER OF DEEDS.

01/14/99
01/14/99
01/27/99
01/28/99
02/02/99
02/03/99
02/04/99
02/16/99
03/09/99
03/10/99
03/17/99
03/24/99
03/24/99
04/16/99
04/16/99

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-9

Read second time SJ-12

Read third time and sent to House SJ-6

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-10
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 16, 1999 HJ-30
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 9, 1999 HJ-11
Read second time HJ-22

Read third time and enrolled HJ-20

Ratified R 10

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 03/24/99

Copies available

Act No. 8

Page 1 of 1



