

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0322 (Rat #0010, Act #0008 of 1999) General Bill, By Holland

Summary: Register of Deeds, Chesterfield County added to list; property

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 30-5-10, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE PERFORMANCE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS' DUTIES BY A CLERK OF COURT IN CERTAIN COUNTIES, SO AS TO ADD CHESTERFIELD COUNTY TO THE LIST OF THOSE COUNTIES WHICH HAVE BOTH A REGISTER OF DEEDS AND A CLERK OF COURT; AND TO AMEND SECTION 30-5-12, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE APPOINTMENT OF A REGISTER OF DEEDS, SO AS TO ADD CHESTERFIELD COUNTY TO THE LIST OF COUNTIES IN WHICH THE GOVERNING BODY APPOINTS THE REGISTER OF DEEDS.

01/14/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
01/14/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11
01/27/99	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-9
01/28/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-12
02/02/99	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-6
02/03/99	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-10
02/04/99	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 16, 1999 HJ-30
02/16/99	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 9, 1999 HJ-11
03/09/99	House	Read second time HJ-22
03/10/99	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-20
03/17/99		Ratified R 10
03/24/99		Became law without Governor's signature
03/24/99		Effective date 03/24/99
04/16/99		Copies available
04/16/99		Act No. 8